O
F:
SH
:
R
EV:
D
W

MASTER KEYWAY
UPDATE CABLE OD RANGE Feb-07-2018 NickA2 TOMMY--
UPDATE DRAWING Mar-26-2018 WhiteA3 Tommy--
UPDATE NOTES Oct-18-2018 BlinkA4 Tommy--
CONTACT SIZE CONTACT PN WIRE RANGE
8#
MS10A23x-25 16 - 14AWG
MS10A23x-63 12 - 10AWG
MS10A23x-10 8 AWG
A4
Amphenol Sine Systems  44724 Morley Drive, Clinton Township, MI 48036 USA  www.amphenol-sine.com  09/2021
Crimp Contacts, 1403 Insert Arrangement, Machined
Part Number
AWG Wire Range (mm²) For Use w Endcap Plating
Male Female
MP10A23T-10 MS10A23T-10 8 10.0 No Tin
MP10A23S-10 MS10A23S-10 8 10.0 No Silver
MP10A23F-10 MS10A23F-10 8 10.0 No Gold Flash
MP10A23G5-10 MS10A23G5-10 8 10.0 No Gold 5µ"
MP10A23G10-10 MS10A23G10-10 8 10.0 No Gold 10µ"
MP10A23G15-10 MS10A23G15-10 8 10.0 No Gold 15µ"
MP10A23G30-10 MS10A23G30-10 8 10.0 No Gold 30µ"
MP10A23S-63 MS10A23S-63 12-10 4.0 - 6.0 No Silver
MP10A23F-63 MS10A23F-63 12-10 4.0 - 6.0 No Gold Flash
MP10A23TL MS10A23T 12-10 3.0 - 6.0 Yes Tin
MP10A23SL MS10A23S 12-10 3.0 - 6.0 Yes Silver
MP10A23FL MS10A23F 12-10 3.0 - 6.0 Yes Gold Flash
MP10A23G5L MS10A23G5 12-10 3.0 - 6.0 Yes Gold 5µ"
MP10A23G10L MS10A23G10 12-10 3.0 - 6.0 Yes Gold 10µ"
MP10A23G15L MS10A23G15 12-10 3.0 - 6.0 Yes Gold 15µ"
MP10A23G30L MS10A23G30 12-10 3.0 - 6.0 Yes Gold 30µ"
MP10A23S-25 MS10A23S-25 16-14 1.5 - 2.5 No Silver
MP10A23F-25 MS10A23F-25 16-14 1.5 - 2.5 No Gold Flash
Tooling, Machined
Part Number Description
QXRT08 Contact Extraction Tool, # 8 (Ø 3.6mm) Contact
M300BT Hand Crimper